

City of Greenville, Ohio  
DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 19/20  
BID TABULATION SHEET

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	L.J. DeWeese Co. Inc.		ARCON Builders		Americas Decorative Concrete		Brumbaugh Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
202	Removed, as per plan	LUMP	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
202	Walk Removed	S.F.	4,830	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,660.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	FT	340	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00
202	Brick Walk Removed	S.F.	9,240	\$ 1.60	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 24,486.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,960.00
202	Curb Ramp Removed	S.F.	2,260	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,780.00
202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	FT	25	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
202	Catch Bason Abandoned	EACH	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
202	Catch Bason Removed	EACH	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	S.Y.	1,279	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,046.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,918.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,558.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,197.50
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	C.Y.	162	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,396.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,290.00
441	1-3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	C.Y.	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
441	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
608	4" Concrete Walk, as per plan	S.F.	4,830	\$ 7.50	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 47,575.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,980.00
608	4" Stamped Concrete Walk, as per plan	S.F.	9,240	\$ 15.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 153,846.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 184,800.00
608	Curb Ramp, as per plan	S.F.	2,260	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 34,804.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,900.00
609	Curb and Gutter Replaced (In-Kind)	FT	340	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00
611	4" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, as per plan	FT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
611	6" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, as per plan	FT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
611	8" Conduit, Type B, 707.45, as per plan	FT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
611	12" Storm Sewer	FT	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
611	Type 1 Catch Basin	EACH	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill	C.Y.	51	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,120.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	1	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying, as per plan	LUMP	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
624	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$ 5,790.60	\$ 5,790.60	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,757.00	\$ 14,757.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	<b>BROADWAY PAVER REPLACEMENT SUBTOTAL</b>			\$321,190.00		\$334,301.00		\$373,621.00		\$391,765.00		\$346,002.50	
625	Conduit, Jack or Drilled, 1 1/2"	FT	4,920	\$13.00	\$63,960.00	\$13.25	\$65,190.00	\$15.00	\$73,800.00	\$15.00	\$73,800.00	\$25.00	\$123,000.00
625	Light Pole Foundation, as per plan	EACH	36	\$900.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$985.00	\$35,460.00	\$1,700.00	\$61,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
	<b>SIDE STREET LIGHT REPLACEMENT SUBTOTAL</b>			\$96,360.00		\$119,190.00		\$109,260.00		\$135,000.00		\$159,000.00	
	<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID</b>			\$417,550.00		\$453,491.00		\$482,881.00		\$526,765.00			